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Require Second Hand CISCO Layer —
3 Switch or Equivalent, Support Layer

Switch — 3 Protocols based on Below
Requirement
1 - * *
Ports Type & Electrical:24*1GE or 48*1GE

Optical: 4* 1GE Combo

Requirement Optical: 2* 10GE Combo

Layer 2 )
30 PCs
Feature All Features and Support Stacking 1
Layer 3 Supportable Layer-3 Protocols
Fe;’ture Specially Support OSPF, HSRP or

VRRP, VREF lite...etc
Power AC Dual sources or DC Dual source
Supply/Type | prefer to be DC power sources

Fan Must have Double Fans
SFP 1GE SFP module CISCO 1G Optical, Single
60 PCS Optical mode LC 7
SFP + 10GE | SFP Module CISCO 10G Optical,
30 PCS Optical Single mode LC 8
60 PCS Power Cable | For Dual power Supplies 9

New Media Converter Specification
Each Converter must has a SFP Module
Ports: 1 x 10/100/1000 Base-T RJ45
Port 1 x 1000Base- x LC/SC Port

Flow Control: Full Duplex

IEEE802.3x Half Duplex: Back pressure
Wavelength: 1550/1330 nm

Transmitter Power: -2 -3 dBm

Power Supply: External Power

Adapter input: AC 100 — 240V 50/60Hz
60 PCS Converter Output: DC 5V 1A 10
Standards and Protocols:IEEE

802.3, IEEE802.3ab,

IEEE802.3z

Network Media : 10/100/1000Base-
T:Cat 5 UTP, 1000 Base-ZX: Single-
mode

MAC Address:4K

Fiber Type: Single — Mode Fiber
Reciver Sensitivity: <-26 dBm
Power Consumption: 2.5W

Note: According to Above Specifications, Need Warranty for One year after FAC
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